
Bill Number: SA- 4o20. O Ordinance Number: 3? 31

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A MISSOURI HIGHWAYS AND

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

TO AIRPORT AID AGREEMENT (PROJECT NO. AIR 206- 057B- 1) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert, Missouri has determined
that it is in the best interest of the City to enter into a Missouri Highways and Transportation
Commission Second Supplemental Agreement to Airport Aid Agreement (Project No. 206- 

057B- 1), between the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission, the City of
Waynesville, and the City of St. Robert. 

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert, Missouri as follows: 

SECTION 1. A copy of the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission Second
Supplemental Agreement to Airport Aid Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit

A and is incorporated herein by reference. This agreement extends the time to

allow for the completion of work under an existing Airport Aid Agreement, 
Project No. 206- 057B- 1. Pursuant to this supplemental agreement, the project

deadline will be extended from December 31, 2022 to December 31, 2023. 

SECTION 2. The Board of Aldermen reviews the Second Supplemental Agreement to Airport

Aid Agreement, finds this supplemental agreement is in the best interest of the

City, and approves the supplemental agreement. 

SECTION 3. The Mayor is authorized to execute the Second Supplemental Agreement to

Airport Aid Agreement on behalf of the City and the City Clerk is directed to
affix thereto the official seal of the City and to attest to the same. 

SECTION 4. All ordinances or parts of ordinances which are in conflict herewith are hereby
repealed. 

SECTION 5. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its date of passage

and approval. 

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF

ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MIS$ OUkU ON DECEMBER 6, 2022

Mayor

Attest: 

City Clerk


